

# AJWA FUN WORLD & RESORT LTD.

Date: 08.04.2024

Τo,

The Manager, DCS-CRD Corporate Relationship Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 526628

Scrip ID: AJWAFUN

### Sub: Submission of Certificate in respect of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR), 2015 for half year ended on March 31,2024.

**Respected Sir**,

This has reference to captioned subject, and as per the requirement of the Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a Compliance Certificate duly signed by Director and authorized representative of the Share Transfer Agent of the company.

You are requested to take note of the same and acknowledge

Thanking you in anticipation,

Yours faithfully, FOR AJWA FUN WORLD & RESORT LTD.

ENCL: AS ABOVE

#### **AJWA WATER PARK**

CIN No. L45201GJ1992PLC018294 Corporate Office / Correspondence "A-Tower" 1st Floor, Kunj-Resi-cum Plaza, Palace Road, Vadodara (Gujarat-India)-390 001 ↓+91 265-2434864 🖾 accounts@ajwaworld.com

#### **AJWA FUN WORLD**

#### AJWA RESORT & PARTY PLOTS

GST No. 24AABCA7951N1ZE Reg. Office

Ajwa - Nimeta Road,P.O. Ajwa Compound, Tal. Waghodia, Dist. Vadodara - 391 510 ∰ www.ajwaworld.com ⊠info@ajwaworld.com April 01, 2024

To BSE LIMITED CORPORATE RELATION DEPARTMENT P J TOWERS, DALAL STREET, MUMBAI 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

ISIN: INE863E01015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained during the period April 01, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent,viz., Adroit Corporate Services Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000002227.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

For AJWA FUN WORLD AND RESORT LIMITED

For ADROIT CORPORATE SERVICES PRIVATE LTD

MR.SANDEEP SHINDE MANAGER

Director/Compliance Officer/Co.Secretary